
 

 
Blue Valley Premier Fastpitch 
2025 Timetable – 8U-18U 
(UPDATED 1/15/25) 
 
 
 

 
 

February 
Wednesday February 12 – Team Application due (8U-14U) 
Wednesday February 26 - Team fee due (8U-14U) 
 

March 
Wednesday March 5 – Practice requests due – round 1 (8U-14U) 
Monday March 24 – Practice begins for grades (8U-14U) 
Friday March 28 – Practice requests due – round 2 (8U-14U) 
 

April 
Tuesday April 1 - Rosters due (8U-14U) 
Friday, April 4 – Game schedules posted on the website by 4:30pm (8U-14U) 
Monday April 14 – Games begin (8U-14U) 
Wednesday April 30 – Team Application and Team Fee due (16U-18U) 
 
 

May 
Wednesday May 7 – Practice requests are due (16U-18U) 
Wednesday May 15 –Rosters due (16U-18U) 
Monday May 19 – Practice begins (16U-18U) 
Tuesday May 27 – Games begin (16U-18U) 
 
 

June 
Thursday June 26 – League ends pending weather (8U-18U) 
 
 
 


